Process Server
Acosta, Denny
Albert, Venus
Andrews, Micheal
Ashford-Cooper, Bernetta
Ayala, Yolanda
Ballman, Ronald
Bassett, Rachel
Bell, Melissa J
Berrios, Angel L.
Blessitt, Tiffany
Braithwaite, Jessica
Braithwaite, James
Brooks, James M.
Brownewell, Michelle L.
Bryant, L. Allen
Campos-Matamoros, Erick
Campos, Hallie
Chancey, Amanda
Carrano, Thomas
Caudill, Valerie B.
Cherok, Jaimie B.
Collins, Clem N.
Crampton, Charles A.
Daniels, Scott Edwards
Dombal, Nicole F.

Downes, Brian

Badge #
621
562
513
724
669
410
655
731
715
246
652
653
478
713
409
614
604
712

17
350
730
732
698
673
678
679

Case Number
2018-ca-CA-44761
2014-CA-013902
2012-CA-019977
2025-CA-46728
2021-CA-52425
2009-CA-006498
2020-CA-45455
2025-CA-058565
2025-CA-020935
2009-CA-006729
2020-CA-38854
2020-CA-38938
2011-CA-007018
2025-CA-14946
2008-CA-071779
2018-CA-22413
2017-CA-38113
2024-CA-60820
2019-CA-24894
2008-CA-064503
2025-CA-057545
2025-CA-060067
2024-CA-22982
2022-CA-16017
2022-CA-34368
2022-ca-37493

Date Expires
10/24/2026
3/4/2026
4/24/2026
8/25/2026
7/31/2026
1/27/2026
10/9/2026
11/13/2026
3/20/2026
3/20/2026
8/6/2026
2/2/2026
4/10/2026
2/6/2026
1/11/2027
7/30/2026
7/26/2026
12/28/2025
4/19/2026
10/13/2026
11/15/2026
12/11/2026
4/30/2026
12/31/2026
7/7/2026
8/24/2026

1/28/2026

Mailing Address
Palm Bay, 32910
Indianlantic, FL 32903
Orlando, FL 32803
Tallahassee, FL 32305
Melbourne, Fl
Satellite Bch, FI 32937
Melbourne, Fl 32902
Melbourne,FL 32935
Palm Bay. FL
Titusville, FI 32780
Christmas, Fl 32709
Christmas, Fl 32709
Winter Park, Fl 32789
Melbourne, FL .32901
Orlando, FL 32803
Palm Bay, Fl 32907
Melbourne, Fl
Merritt Island, Fl
Melbourne, Fl 32901
Malabar, Fl 32950
Palm Bay,FL 32907
Haines City, FL 33845
Oviedo, FlI 32765
Sebastain, Fl 32958
Melbourne, Fl 32935
Orlando, FL 32839

Phone
321-208-3388
954-829-7081
407-719-0613
561-317-0142
321-345-8445
321-412-3816
407-707-8715
321-682-1888
954-461-5312
321-795-3962
321-802-0614
407-853-0566
407-491-5218
888-408-2048
407-872-0560
772-480-9083
321-259-4372
321-615-4735
631-561-5891
321-917-8774
724-681-8556
352-292-2868
407-902-3515
678-378-6846
321-549-1780
772-559-3886

Business Name
Self Employed
Self Employed

Andrews Agency Inc.

Clausell Guidry and Ashford Claims Assoc. Inc.

Self Employed
D&H Process Service Inc
Sandberg & Assoc
Self Employed
Self Employed
Self Employed
58eleven LLC
58eleven LLC
Alliance Process, Inc
Total Transit Notary
Allen Bryant & Associates
Self Employed
Self Employed
Self Employed
Joseph Carrano & Assoc. Inc
Uvbeenserved, LL
Self Employed
Self Employed
Self Employed
Danetz Document Services

Self Employed

Focus Point Investigative Sev.

Status
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active

Active

Email Address

lionprocessservice@gmail.com

venus377@aol.com

mike@andrewspi.com

Accounts@CGAClaims.com

yavala@cfl.com

snowsdadl@gmail.com

infor@brevardpi.com

ServingAura@outlook.com

albclaimsl@gmail.com

awolfwish@gmail.com

office@58eleven.com

hg@58eleven.com

info@allianceprocess.net

michelle@totaltransitnotary.com

allen@aall3n.com

fugawzi@msn@com

hcampos1102@gmail.com

amandacarleton552@gmail.com

carrano.T1956@gmail.com

uvbeenservedprocess@gmail.com

jaimie418@msn.com

Clem.Collins@yahoo.com

cacramptonl@gmail.com

sedaniels1962@gmail.com

colieos22@gmail.com

briandownes@gmail.com
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Engstrom, David R.
Fears, Randy

Gabor, Rebecca
Gonzalez, Edward
Hamel, Gordon R.
Harper, Ann F.
Henderson, Aubrey
Houchens, John
Huckabee, Nickolas
Jace, Timothy

Jones, Michelle Lee
Kelley, Jaclyn
Kesler-Jones, Melissa
Kiesel, Chrisopher J.
Kinsey, Leslie V.
Knopf, Lee

LaDrew, William Ben
Lizaso, Damian
Legette, Amanda
Lenger, Philip L.
Maclin, Freddie
Mandru, Sebastian E.
Meadows, James N.
Mendoza, Coral DelMar
Miningham, Heidi
Moore, Bonnie
Nawrocki, Barbara
Olude Adewale
Olude, Valerie

Owens, Robin Kay

722
580
611
612
634
409

694
706
720
721
727
603
560
331
295
670
688
647
651
689
674
476
716
723
484
342
509
665
515

2025-CA-44347
2015-ca-30743
2018-CA-11841
2018-CA-19761
2019-CA-49546
2008-CA54506
2008-CA-54611
2023-CA-58240
2024-CA-53356
2025-CA-39379
2025-CA-42215
2025-CA-51008
2017-CA-24911
2014-CA-10204
2008-CA-38413
2009-CA-6630
2021-CA-52805
2023-CA-35270
2020-CA-20875
2020-CA-37789
2023-CA-41410
2022-CA-18451
2011-CA-6956
2025-CA-22495
2025-CA-43700
2011-CA-32680
2008-CA-64576
2012-CA-19828
2021-CA-38990
2012-CA-44111

8/11/2026
6/10/2026
1/9/2027
1/23/2027
10/2/2026
10/25/2026
11/12/2026
12/15/2025
11/11/2026
7/18/2026
8/11/2026
10/23/2026
4/25/2026
12/9/2026
7/27/2026
3/27/2026
11/27/2026
6/18/2026
7/9/2026
8/1/2026
8/7/2026
3/7/2026
4/23/2026
3/31/2026
8/25/2026
8/26/2026
11/1/2026
5/8/2026
9/22/2026
6/1/2026

Cocoa Bch. FL

State Attorney's office
State Attorney's office
State Attorney's office
Merritt Island, FL 32954
Orlando, Fl 32825-7828
Satellite Bch, FL 32937
Cocoa, FI 32923

Indian Harbour Bch, FI 32937

Melbourne, Fl 32935
Palm Bay, FL 32907
Orlando, FL

Titusville, FI 32780
Melbourne, FL 32935
Cocoa Bch, FL 32931
Rockledge, FL 32956
Melbourne, Fl
Merritt Island, FL 32954
Debary, FL 32713
Orlando, FL 32803
Deland, FL 32754

Mt. Dora, 32752
Casselberry, FL 32707
Kissimmee, FL 32744
Cocoa, FI 32926
Titusville, FI 32796
Cocoa Bch, FI 32931
Deltona, FI 32738
Deltona, FI 32738
Tavares Fl. 32778

703-919-9401
321-749-3471
321-698-3290
407-928-9092
321-759-9888
407-872-0560
321-768-9028
321-536-1800
321-684-1909
321-794-3927
512-925-6429
407-709-8707
321-863-6204
772-473-4634
321-431-2214
321-373-1245
321-288-0497
407-247-7735
386-215-1143
407-538-3922
901-569-6271
407-508-6877
407-341-5541
407-744-7667
321-243-9972
407-493-8259
321-544-1122
407-921-8153
386-216-4563
352-308-5086

Self Employed
State Attorneys Office
Self Employed
Self Employed
Brevard Process Service
Allen Bryant & Associates
D&H Investigative Services
Self Employeed
Providential Investigative Solutions LLC
Self Employed
Self Employed
Central Florida Process
Self Employed
Coastal Group Investigations
Self Employed
Knopf Investigations
World Class Investigations
Self Employed
Self Employed
TMS Investigations
Self Employed
Self Employed
Self Employed
Centene
Self Employed
Process Express
Self Employed
AAA Process Serving Inc.
AAA Process Serving Inc.

Self Employed

Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active

Active

engstromdr@hotmail.com

rfears@sal8.org
rgabor@sal8.org

siboneyfishing@aol.com

intake@brevardprocessservice.net

ann@aallen.com
pijake007 @gmail.com

unl0@yahoo.com
nickolas@providentialinvestigative.com

tjace45@gmail.com

mdossman@hotmail.com

Centralfloridaprocess@gmail.com

delivermydocs@gmail.com

coastalgroupinvestigations@gmail.com

angelfishcb@gmail.com

lee@knophinvestigations.net

williambladrew@gmail.com

drmlizaso@yahoo.com

a.panda010682@gmail.com

phillip@tmsinvestigations.com

fmaclin65@gmail.com

sebastian.mandreu@gmail.com

ktlougan@aol.com

coralmendoza@gmail.com

heidiminingham@yahoo.com

bonnie@processexpress.com

nawrol@aol.com

aaapsinc@gmail.com

volude@gmail.com

rowensprocessservice@gmail.com
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Palmer, Jeffrey
Parrish, Joe
Patton, Sandra
Petite, Michael
Pettus, Nathaniel J.
Peschau, John
Ramos, Maraida
Radlein, Lisa
Renfrow, James
Ross, Dilon

Russell, Carl John
Sandberg, Nicolas
Schemer-Clark, Michelle
Scott, Karen
Shortridge, Robert
Smith, Jennifer M.
Sommer, Molly
Stephenson, Glenda L.
Sujka, Stacie
Thien, Will

Torres, Edward
Troso, Frank
Troso, Matthew
Valle, Ariel
Wardwell, Diana

Williams, Christopher

686
695
375
714
729
519
717
247
439
728
65
620
684
502
710
659
718
190
663
691
644
726
690
725
59
664

2023-ca-31421

2023-CA-058858

2008-CA-38416
2025-CA-16643

2025-CA-058196

2012-CA-44434

2025-CA-022502

2008-CA-64442
2009-CA-46445
2025-CA-55347
2008-CA-54460
2018-CA-42733
2023-CA-19243
2011-CA-50838
2025-CA-10354
2021-CA-16171
2025-CA-23524
2008-CA-38412
2021-CA-41148
2023-CA-42011
2020-CA-11228
2025-CA-49556
2023-CA-41828
2025-CA-47187
2009-CA-6546
2021-CA-42848

6/12/2026
12/11/2026
9/17/2026
2/7/2026
11/13/2026
8/7/2026
3/21/2026
10/23/2026
8/5/2026
9/14/2026
6/2/2026
7/22/2026
3/23/2026
11/19/2026
1/6/2027
4/21/2026
5/9/2026
8/1/2026
8/6/2026
9/11/2026
2/1/2027
9/15/2026
8/10/2026
8/25/2026
3/15/2026
9/15/2026

Deltona, FL 32725
Sebastian, FL 32958
Melbourne, FL 3293
Palm Bay, Fl. 32908
Rockledge, FL 32955
Ocoee, FL 34761
Orlando, FL 32824
Merritt Island, FL 32953
Merrritt Island, FL 32953
Titusville, FI 32780
Melbourne Bch, Fl 3291
Melbourne, Fl 32902
Titusville, FL 32781
Cocoa, FI 32922

Cocoa, FI 32927
Malabar, Fl 32950
Merritt Island, Fl 32952
Palm Bay, Fl 32907
Cape Canaveral, FI

W. Melbourne

Palm Bay, FL 32905
Palm Bay, 32907
Melbourne, Fl 32901
Kissimmee, FL 34744
Melbourne, FL 32902
Satellite Bch, FI 32937

386-450-8410
772-501-3819
321-508-7957
321-446-7044
321-358-7905
407-782-4546
407-409-3016
321-543-8169
321-258-7726
321-446-5499
321-403-0534
321-473-9911
321-749-7770
321-501-8014
321-917-4807
321-890-6311
321-487-8730
321-243-9072
407-435-0841
512-608-1958
321-307-9436
321-462-2388
321-408-3645
585-615-9636
321-987-1041
321-514-5134

Lions Den Consulting
Self Employed
Self Employed
Petite Leads, LLC
Self Employed
All Fla Investigations
JetBlue Airways
Rapid Serve
Self Employed
Self Employed
World Class Investigations
Sandberg & Assoc
Self Employed
Self Employed
Self Employed
East Coast Process Servers
Blackout Process Servers
Caliber Court Services
Self Employeed
Suncoast Process Servers
Self Employed
Self Employed
Florida Coastline process
Self Employed
World Class Investigations

Self Employed

Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active

Active

JPalmer.LDC@protonmail.com

sjprivateye2010@att.net

sandra@brevardprocess.com

spetite0314@gmail.com

pettus.pi@proton.me

peeeeshaw@cfl.com

maraidaramos@gmail.com

rapidserve@yahoo.com

jrenfrow7726@gmail.com

jdilonross@gmail.com

tailgator@cfl.rr.com

info@brevardpi.com

mrschermer@hotmail.com

ksbrevard@gmail.com

Steves8388@gmail.com

eastcoastprocesservers@yahoo.com

molsommerl2@gmail.com

calibercourtservices@gmail.com

stacee.sujka@gmail.com

will.thein@jdlr.com
rememberit@gmx.com

FTroso.process.server@gmail.com

troso.matt@yahoo.com

avallehh@gmail.com

dwardwell@wcipi.com

chw346@aol.com
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